

# Ogden City Engineering - 18th & Grant Storm Drain

BID  
 TAB: 18th & Grant Avenue Storm Drain  
 Bid  
 Date: 7/15/2021 3PM

## BID SCHEDULE

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	BID UNIT	BHI		Geneva		Ormond (unresponsive)		Paragon (unresponsive)		Whitaker	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Bid Schedule 1</b>													
1	Mobilization:	1	LS	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 109,500.00
2	Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement:	7650	SF	\$ 1.38	\$ 10,557.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,207.50		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,650.00
3	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter:	500	LF	\$ 8.11	\$ 4,055.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,125.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	Remove Concrete (Sidewalk and Drive Approaches):	850	SF	\$ 5.60	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,445.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,100.00
5	Remove Existing Storm Drain Pipe:	600	LF	\$ 13.39	\$ 8,034.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 17,040.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,400.00
6	Remove Existing Concrete Catch Basin:	10	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00
7	12" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP, Class 3):	60	LF	\$ 98.50	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00
8	15" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP, Class 3):	250	LF	\$ 111.48	\$ 27,870.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 25,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,000.00
9	18" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP, Class 3):	60	LF	\$ 137.25	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 6,720.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200.00
10	24" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP, Class 3):	750	LF	\$ 136.60	\$ 102,450.00	\$ 117.70	\$ 88,275.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 131,250.00
11	4' X 4' Catch Basin with Frame and Grate:	1	EA	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 6,060.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 4,330.00
12	2' X 3' Storm Drain Catch Basin with Frame and Grate:	7	EA	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 22,925.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 32,200.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 16,170.00
13	Combination Box with Frame, Grate and Lid:	2	EA	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 12,300.00
14	6' Storm Drain Manhole:	2	EA	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 7,660.00	\$ 15,320.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 9,260.00
15	Headwall with Riprap:	1	LS	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00
16	30" Tideflex Check Valve	1	LS	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 22,300.00
17	Type A Curb and Gutter:	375	LF	\$ 29.91	\$ 11,216.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,375.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 39.00	\$ 14,625.00
18	6" Existing Waterline Loop:	2	EA	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 26,800.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00
19	ADA Pedestrian Detectible Warning Surface	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 690.00	\$ 4,140.00
20	Reconstruct Drive Approach	350	SF	\$ 11.68	\$ 4,088.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00
21	6" Thick Sidewalk/Flatwork	900	SF	\$ 10.84	\$ 9,756.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,600.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,600.00
22	Asphalt Restoration/Patching	875	SY	\$ 50.06	\$ 43,802.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 59,062.50		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 63.00	\$ 55,125.00
23	Restore Stop Sign:	2	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00
24	Restore Turf Sod and Sprinklers:	1	LS	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00
25	Tree Removal and Stump Grinding	2	EA	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
26	Stream Alteration Permit Compliance and Vegetation R	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 8,060.00
27	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 8,675.00	\$ 8,675.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 4,690.00
	Total Bid Schedule 1				\$ 413,398.75		\$ 461,980.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 544,440.00
				Bid Submitted	\$ 413,398.75		\$ 461,980.00						\$ 544,440.00
				Difference	\$ -		\$ -						\$ -